GPS Creations now has the
GPS1001, a revised version of
the older and popular GPS1000
ISA AT board.  The GPS1001
board is also hardware compat-
ible with the Plessey GPSBLDR2
board.  Now it is possible to use
the GPS1001 board for running

© 2004 GPS Creations.  All specifications subject to change without notice. All product
and brand names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners.
ORDERING INFORMATION
ISA AT bus Open Source Receiver Part Number - GPS1001
GPS Antenna Kit Part Number - GPS1010
• RF Sensitivity: -135dBm for tracking
• TTFF: <30 sec hot start (with current almanac,
ephemeris, time and position)
<60 sec warm start (with current almanac,
time and position)
<15m cold start (with current time and position)
• Accuracy:
Position: 25m 2dRMS without S/A
Timing: 1pps<500 Nanoseconds (1 Sigma) of GPS
• Antenna connector: SMA female (on the ISA Card)
• GPSRF plug-in board (can be used on future upgrades)
Consists of Zarlink GP2015 RF and GP2021 correlator IC’s
• Warranty: One year parts and labor FOB Germantown, TN
(Condition must be as original and unmodified)
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
• PC based solution (Requires X486 or later, 100MHz)
• OpenSource code or Plessey code
• 12 parallel channels
• L1 band (1575.42MHz) operation
• C/A code (1.023MHz chip rate)
• Two serial ports implemented in hardware (not active
in current version of OpenSource code)
STANDARD FEATURES
Size: 174.6 x 106.7mm (PCI Card)
(6.875 x 4.2 in.)
Weight: 198g (7 oz.)
Power Consumption: 250mA max @ 5 volts
Operating Temperature: 0° to 55° C
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
GPS Creations follows a policy of continuous product improvement; specifications and
descriptions are therefore subject to change without notice. Please contact GPS
Creations for the latest product information. Performance characteristics are subject to
GPS system variables, US DOD operational degradation, ionospheric conditions,
satellite geometry, signal multipath and assumes S/A is turned off.
The GPS1001 Receiver board features a plug-in RF section
called the GPSRF board (part number GPS500 - available
separately to those who have purchased a GPS1000,
GPS1005 or other designs using the GPSRF plug-in board).
This smaller board contains two IC’s - a RF chip and a GPS
correlator chip. The GPSRF board has been designed to
adapt to several different host board configurations. The
GPSRF board is capable of being interfaced to single board